Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

AMENDMENTS

PART II

PRE-CONSOLIDATION AMENDMENTS

The National Health Service Act 1977 (c. 49)

- The 1977 Act is amended in accordance with paragraphs 71 to 78.
- 71 (1) Section 29 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1), after "regulations" insert "which shall be made for the purpose".
 - (3) In subsection (2)(a), for "of lists" substitute "by each Health Authority of a list" and after "services" insert "for persons in the Health Authority's area".
 - (4) Subsection (4) continues to have effect as originally enacted.
- In section 35(1), after "regulations" insert "which shall be made for the purpose".
- In section 36(1)(a), for "of lists" substitute "by each Health Authority of a list" and after "services" insert "for persons in the Health Authority's area".
- In section 38(1), after "with regulations" insert "which shall be made for the purpose".
- In section 39(a), for "of lists of medical practitioners, and ophthalmic opticians, respectively," substitute "by each Health Authority of a list of medical practitioners and a list of ophthalmic opticians" and after "services" insert "for persons in the Health Authority's area".
- In section 41, after "with regulations" insert "which shall be made for the purpose".
- 77 Omit section 43A(3).
- 78 Omit paragraph 37 of Schedule 15.